

DG Unlimited Code of Conduct

All Trustees, Freelancers, and Volunteers of DG Unlimited shall subscribe to and comply with the Code of Conduct, as laid out below, herein referred to as Members:

- Members have a responsibility to promote and support the delivery of the work of DG Unlimited within their capacity or role.
- When attending any meeting or event with or on behalf of DG Unlimited, Members will represent the collective views of the charity not their personal opinions on any subject pertaining to the meeting or the Creative and Cultural Sector in Dumfries and Galloway, Scotland, or the United Kingdom.
- Members will maintain a neutral stance on political matters while representing the DG Unlimited in any capacity.
- Members must not disclose or make any other use of confidential information to which they have access other than for a proper purpose relating to the performance and delivery or work and services of DG Unlimited.
- Members must disclose any interest which they may have (or might be seen to have) when they are asked to provide services for DG Unlimited. Members must also disclose any interest that could otherwise prejudice any service they are asked to perform on behalf of DG Unlimited.
- Members must always ensure mutual trust and respect and that differences in opinion are respected.
- There is a visible commitment from Members to promote equality and diversity, Fair Work, and environmental sustainability in all areas of DG Unlimited's work and services to the Creative and Cultural Sector.

DG Unlimited - Dumfries & Galloway Chamber of the Arts, Charity No SC044658

